PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5652819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT FALKEN	05/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	02 PARTNERS, LLC
Street Address:	417 WEST STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 105
City:	AMHERST
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	01002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29692028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocketing@lewisbrisbois.com
Correspondent Name: ALYSSA K SANDROWITZ
Address Line 1: 1700 LINCOLN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43304.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALYSSA K. SANDROWITZ
SIGNATURE:	/Alyssa K. Sandrowitz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=29_692028_Assignment_Ortholite#page1.tif

PATENT 505606018 REEL: 049959 FRAME: 0674

Assignment

Robert Falken, an individual from California, having a mailing address of 991 Lomas Santa Fe Drive, Suite C-246, Solana Beach, CA 92075, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to O2 Partners, LLC, a limited liability company of Maine, having its principal place of business at 417 West St Suite 105, Amherst, MA 01002, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by him and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title	Sock-cover for a shoe insole (design patent)
Application No.	29/692,028
Filing Date	May 22, 2019

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. He agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

5-29-2019

Date of Execution of Assignment

Rob Falken

K. Ha

PATENT REEL: 049959 FRAME: 0675

RECORDED: 08/05/2019